Competition:
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1
2
3

Team

Tyne & Wear
Durham Dragons
Tees Valley

Competition Results

Colour Score
green 506
red 469

yellow 453

OR
30
28
26

1+1
30
26
28

2+2
30
28
26

Temple Park Centre, South Shields

Venue:
HR ou
30 30
26 26
28 28

GP
30
28
26

P6
30
28
26

4x1
30
28
26

HS
30
28
26

BT
28
30
26

CP
30
26
28

Date

19 Jan 2013
J SB SLJ STJ
30 30 30 30
26 28 28 28
28 26 26 26

T
30
27
27

VJ
28
30
26



Competition:

Team Results

FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Tyne & Wear
2 Durham Dragons
3 Tees Valley

oO~N~N~NOOOOODORAADMMPAWER R

Name

Thomas Dumble
Thomas Dumble
Andrew Berry
Steven Blake
Steven Blake
Steven Blake
David Gardner
Felix Hawes
Felix Hawes
Felix Hawes
Ben Donaghy
Ben Donaghy
Ben Donaghy
Sean Blakelock
William Gethan
William Gethan
Sam Walfall
Sam Walfall
Sam Walfall
Sam Morrison
Sam Morrison

Score

506
469
453

Colour
green
red
yellow

Event
BT
STJ
VJ

BT
CP
SLJ
SLJ

SB
VJ
SB
SLJ
TT
STJ
CP
STJ
BT

VJ
SB
TT

OR
30
28
26

1+1
30
26
28

Perfl
15
5.24
36

6.00
1.58
1.71

50
36
48
1.48

3.96
4.00
4.38
15
12
46
40

2+2

30
28
26

Venue:

Durham Dragons (red)

Temple Park Centre, South Shields

GP P6

HR OU
30 30
26 26
28 28

Perf2
15
5.12
36

7
6.00
1.66
1.77
11

37

1.48

4.30
5.00
4.40
13
12
45

30
28
26

Perf3
15
5.68
25

1
6.00
1.61
1.88
11

34

1.55

4.16
5.00
4.06
15
13
44

30
28
26

4x1 MR

30 30
28 28
26 26

Perf4
8

7

BT CP
28 30
30 26
26 28

Best
53
5.68
36
12
6.00
1.66
1.88
11
50
37
48
1.55
4
4.30
5.00
4.40
50
13
46
40

9

Date
19 Jan 2013

J SB SLJ
30 30 30
26 28 28
28 26 26

Ranking

1=

3

5

8

3

5

1

6

4=

4

6

9

6

7

6

6

4

4

1

7=

STJ

30
28
26

TT
30
27
27



Competition:

Team Results

FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1
2
3

Team

Tyne & Wear
Durham Dragons
Tees Valley

QOO NNOOOOOOUITUARAPRWWNNEER

Name

Lucas Pentland
Lucas Pentland
Joe Nozeda
Joe Nozeda
George Geldart
George Geldart
Jordan Found
Jordan Found
Ryan McMillan
Ryan McMillan
Sam McMillan
Sam McMillan
Sam McMillan
Jack Bowden
Jack Bowden
Ethan Solomon
Ethan Solomon
Ethan Solomon
Bradley Watson
Bradley Watson
Bradley Watson

Colour Score
green 506
red 469
yellow 453

Event
SLJ
TT

SLJ

SLJ
BT
SB
SB
STJ
BT
STJ
VJ
CP
VJ
CP
SB
STJ
BT
TT
VJ

OR
30
28
26

1+1 242

30
26
28

Perfl
1.54

1.43
11
1.58

51
33
4.24
15
4.10
24
4.00
31
5.00
40
3.80

31

30
28
26

Venue:
Temple Park Centre, South Shields

HR OU
30 30
26 26
28 28

Perf2
1.55
0

12
1.62
13
1.52
2

4.36
3.92
26
5.00
32
6.00

4.08

33

Tees Valley (yellow)

GP P6

30
28
26

Perf3
1.45
0

11
1.51
13
1.52
15

4.72
15
3.68
29
6.00
34
5.00

3.98
1

0

33

30
28
26

4x1 MR

30
28
26

Perf4

2

11

13

30
28
26

BT CP
28 30
30 26
26 28

Best
1.55
6

12
1.62
13
1.58
32
51
33
4.72
51
4.10
29
6.00
34
6.00
40
4.08
6

7

33

Date

19 Jan 2013

J SB  SLJ

30
26
28

Ranking
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30
28
26

30
28
26

STJ
30
28
26
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30
27
27



Competition:
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1
2
3

Team Colour Score
Tyne & Wear green
Durham Dragons red
Tees Valley yellow
Name Event
1 Daniel Buffham STJ
2 Dylan Rutherford CP
2 Dylan Rutherford STJ
3 Nathan Stavers J
3 Nathan Stavers SB
4 Felix Robson J
5 Matthew Carruthers BT
5 Matthew Carruthers SLJ
6 Issac Nokes BT
6 Issac Nokes VJ
7 Fin Rutherford STJ
7 Fin Rutherford TT
8 Kai Charlton SB
8 Kai Charlton SLJ
9 Rhys McGonigal VJ
10 Taylor Smith SB
10 Taylor Smith SLJ
11 Josh Shaw Bollands TT
11 Josh Shaw Bollands VJ
12 Jack Graham BT
12 Jack Graham CP

Team Results

OR
30
28
26

1+1 242

30
26
28

Perfl
5.88
7.00
5.66

13
51
18
15
1.81
15
38
5.24
4

52
1.70
38
50
1.65
5

33

2
6.00

30
28
26

Tyne & Wear (green)

Venue:

Temple Park Centre, South Shields
HR ou GP P6 4x1 MR BT CP
30 30 30 30 30 30 28 30
26 26 28 28 28 28 30 26
28 28 26 26 26 26 26 28
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best

5.74 5.66 5.88
8.00 8.00 8.00
5.78 5.68 5.78
13 12 13
51

20 17 20
15 8 15 53
1.78 1.81 1.81
3 7 6 31
40 39 40
5.22 5.18 5.24
4 2 0 10
52

1.62 1.49 1.70
38 37 38
50

1.71 1.76 1.76
4 0 0 9
32 34 34
6 3 8 19
7.00 7.00 7.00

Date

19 Jan 2013

J SB SLJ STJ

30 30 30 30

26 28 28 28

28 26 26 26
Ranking
1
1
2
2
2=
1
1=
2
6
2
4
1
1
4
3
4=
3
2=
6
7
2

TT
30
27
27



Results Sheet

Competition:
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Tyne & Wear green
2 01 Durham Dragons red
3 03 Tees Valley yellow

Heat

1:26.5
1:31.8
1:35.5

Venue:

Temple Park Centre, South Shields

Final
0.0

0.0
0.0

Obstacle Relay

Performance
1:26.5

1:31.8
1:35.5

Points
30.0

28.0
26.0

Date
19 Jan 2013



Results Sheet

Competition:
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

Colour
1 04 Tyne & Wear green
2 03 Tees Valley yellow
3 01 Durham Dragons red

Heat

26.6
28.4
28.7

Venue:

Temple Park Centre, South Shields

Final
0.0

0.0
0.0

1+ 1 Lap Relay

Performance

26.6
28.4
28.7

Points
30.0

28.0
26.0

Date
19 Jan 2013



Results Sheet

Competition:
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Tyne & Wear green
2 01 Durham Dragons red
3 03 Tees Valley yellow

Heat

55.0
56.2
1:03.2

Venue:

Temple Park Centre, South Shields

Final
0.0

0.0
0.0

2 + 2 Lap Relay

Performance
55.0

56.2
1:03.2

Points
30.0

28.0
26.0

Date
19 Jan 2013



Results Sheet

Competition:
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Tyne & Wear green
2 03 Tees Valley yellow
3 01 Durham Dragons red

Venue:

Temple Park Centre, South Shields

Heat

1:03.9
1:07.3
1:09.5

Final
0.0

0.0
0.0

Hurdles Relay

Performance
1:.03.9

1:07.3
1:09.5

Points
30.0

28.0
26.0

Date
19 Jan 2013



Results Sheet Over and Under Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys Temple Park Centre, South Shields 19 Jan 2013
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 04 Tyne & Wear green 1:15.3 0.0 1:15.3 30.0
2 03 Tees Valley yellow 1:21.7 0.0 1:21.7 28.0

3 01 Durham Dragons red 1:22.1 0.0 1:22.1 26.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Tyne & Wear green
2 01 Durham Dragons red
3 03 Tees Valley yellow

Heat

1:01.7
1:06.4
1:13.1

Venue:

Temple Park Centre, South Shields

Final
0.0

0.0
0.0

Performance
1.01.7

1:06.4
1:13.1

Points
30.0

28.0
26.0

Grand Prix

Date
19 Jan 2013



Results Sheet

Competition:
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Tyne & Wear green
2 01 Durham Dragons red
3 03 Tees Valley yellow

Heat

1:30.3
1:37.1
1:38.9

Venue:

Temple Park Centre, South Shields

Final
0.0

0.0
0.0

6 Lap Paarlauf

Performance
1:30.3

1:37.1
1:38.9

Points
30.0

28.0
26.0

Date
19 Jan 2013



Results Sheet

Competition:
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Tyne & Wear green
2 01 Durham Dragons red
3 03 Tees Valley yellow

Heat

55.1
57.6
1:02.4

Venue:

Temple Park Centre, South Shields

Final
0.0

0.0
0.0

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Performance
55.1

57.6
1:02.4

Points
30.0

28.0
26.0

Date
19 Jan 2013



Results Sheet Balance Test

Competition: Venue: Date

FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys Temple Park Centre, South Shields 19 Jan 2013
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Durham Dragons red 115 30
2 Tyne & Wear green 103 28
3 Tees Valley yellow 89 26
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1= Durham Dragons red 1 Thomas Dumble 53
1= Tyne & Wear green 5 Matthew Carruthers 53
3 Tees Valley yellow 6 Sam McMillan 51
4 Durham Dragons red 12 Sam Walfall 50
5 Tees Valley yellow 4 Jordan Found 32
6 Tyne & Wear green 6 Issac Nokes 31
7 Tyne & Wear green 12 Jack Graham 19
8 Durham Dragons red 4 Steven Blake 12
9 Tees Valley yellow 9 Bradley Watson 6



Results Sheet Chest Push
Competition: Venue: Date
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys Temple Park Centre, South Shields 19 Jan 2013
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Tyne & Wear green 15.00 30
2 Tees Valley yellow 12.00 28
3 Durham Dragons red 11.00 26
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Tyne & Wear green 2 Dylan Rutherford 8.00
2 Tyne & Wear green 12 Jack Graham 7.00
3 Durham Dragons red 4 Steven Blake 6.00
4 Tees Valley yellow 8 Ethan Solomon 6.00
5 Tees Valley yellow 7 Jack Bowden 6.00
6 Durham Dragons red 11 William Gethan 5.00



Results Sheet Javelin
Competition: Venue: Date
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys Temple Park Centre, South Shields 19 Jan 2013
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Tyne & Wear green 33 30
2 Tees Valley yellow 25 28
3 Durham Dragons red 24 26
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Tyne & Wear green 4 Felix Robson 20
2 Tyne & Wear green 3 Nathan Stavers 13
3 Tees Valley yellow 3 George Geldart 13
4 Durham Dragons red 12 Sam Walfall 13
5 Tees Valley yellow 2 Joe Nozeda 12
6 Durham Dragons red 6 Felix Hawes 11



Competition:
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking

1
2
3

Ranking

1
2=
2=
4=
4=

6
7=
7=

9

Team

Tyne & Wear
Tees Valley
Tyne & Wear
Durham Dragons
Tyne & Wear
Durham Dragons
Durham Dragons
Tees Valley
Tees Valley

Team

Tyne & Wear
Durham Dragons
Tees Valley

Results Sheet

Colour

green
yellow
green
red
green
red
red
yellow
yellow

Speed Bounce

Venue: Date
Temple Park Centre, South Shields 19 Jan 2013
Colour Total Points
green 153 30
red 138 28
yellow 124 26
BibNo Name Total
8 Kai Charlton 52
4 Jordan Found 51
3 Nathan Stavers 51
6 Felix Hawes 50
10 Taylor Smith 50
7 Ben Donaghy 48
13 Sam Morrison 40
8 Ethan Solomon 40
5 Ryan McMillan 33



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys Temple Park Centre, South Shields 19 Jan 2013
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Tyne & Wear green 5.27 30
2 Durham Dragons red 5.09 28
3 Tees Valley yellow 4.75 26
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Durham Dragons red 5 David Gardner 1.88
2 Tyne & Wear green 5 Matthew Carruthers 1.81
3 Tyne & Wear green 10 Taylor Smith 1.76
4 Tyne & Wear green 8 Kai Charlton 1.70
5 Durham Dragons red 4 Steven Blake 1.66
6 Tees Valley yellow 2 Joe Nozeda 1.62
7 Tees Valley yellow 3 George Geldart 1.58
8 Tees Valley yellow 1 Lucas Pentland 1.55
9 Durham Dragons red 7 Ben Donaghy 1.55



Results Sheet

Competition:
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys

Temple Park Centre, South Shields

Ranking Team

1 Tyne & Wear

2 Durham Dragons

3 Tees Valley

Ranking Team Colour

1 Tyne & Wear green
2 Tyne & Wear green
3 Durham Dragons red
4 Tyne & Wear green
5 Tees Valley yellow
6 Durham Dragons red
7 Durham Dragons red
8 Tees Valley yellow
9 Tees Valley yellow

Venue:
Colour Total
green 16.90
red 14.38
yellow 12.90
BibNo Name
1 Daniel Buffham
2 Dylan Rutherford
1 Thomas Dumble
7 Fin Rutherford
5 Ryan McMillan
11 William Gethan
9 Sean Blakelock
6 Sam McMillan
8 Ethan Solomon

Standing Triple Jump

Points

Best

5.88
5.78
5.68
5.24
4.72
4.40
4.30
4.10
4.08

30
28
26

Date
19 Jan 2013



Results Sheet Target Throw

Competition: Venue: Date
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys Temple Park Centre, South Shields 19 Jan 2013
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Tyne & Wear green 19 30
2= Durham Dragons red 13 27
2= Tees Valley yellow 13 27
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Tyne & Wear green 7 Fin Rutherford 10
2= Durham Dragons red 13 Sam Morrison 9
2= Tyne & Wear green 11 Josh Shaw Bollands 9
4 Tees Valley yellow 9 Bradley Watson 7
5 Tees Valley yellow 1 Lucas Pentland 6
6 Durham Dragons red 7 Ben Donaghy 4



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
FiA-North East Festival Under 11 Boys Temple Park Centre, South Shields 19 Jan 2013
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Durham Dragons red 119 30
2 Tyne & Wear green 112 28
3 Tees Valley yellow 96 26
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Durham Dragons red 12 Sam Walfall 46
2 Tyne & Wear green 6 Issac Nokes 40
3 Tyne & Wear green 9 Rhys McGonigal 38
4 Durham Dragons red 6 Felix Hawes 37
5 Durham Dragons red 3 Andrew Berry 36
6 Tyne & Wear green 11 Josh Shaw Bollands 34
7 Tees Valley yellow 7 Jack Bowden 34
8 Tees Valley yellow 9 Bradley Watson 33
9 Tees Valley yellow 6 Sam McMillan 29



Hi - Stepper - Boys

Name

Time
Taken

Trial

Faults

Adjusted
Time

Position

Points

David Gardner

14.0

14.0

Andrew Berry

13.9

13.9

Sam Morrison

15.3

15.3

Joe Nozeda

15.4

15.4

Jack Bowden

17.4

17.4

30.0

30.0

Felix Robson

13.7

13.7

Daniel Buffham

13.8

13.8

Rhys McGonigal

13.9

13.9
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